Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



XINTE ENERGY CO., LTD.

新特能源股份有限公司

(A joint stock company incorporated in the People's Republic of China with limited liability) (Stock code: 1799)

CHANGE OF BUILDING NAME OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN HONG KONG

The board of directors (the "**Board**") of Xinte Energy Co., Ltd. (the "**Company**") hereby announces that the building name of the Company's principal place of business in Hong Kong has been changed from "Sunlight Tower" to "Dah Sing Financial Centre", therefore the principal place of business in Hong Kong of the Company is updated to 40th Floor, Dah Sing Financial Centre, 248 Queen's Road East, Wanchai, Hong Kong with effect from 31 March 2021.

Save for the change of the building name, the physical location of the Company's principal place of business in Hong Kong remains unchanged.

By order of the Board Xinte Energy Co., Ltd. Zhang Jianxin Chairman

Xinjiang, the PRC 31 March 2021

As at the date of this announcement, the Board of the Company consists of Mr. Zhang Jianxin, Mr. Yin Bo and Mr. Xia Jinjing as executive directors; Mr. Zhang Xin and Ms. Guo Junxiang as non-executive directors; and Mr. Qin Haiyan, Mr. Yang Deren and Mr. Wong, Yui Keung Marcellus as independent non-executive directors.